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adicional y
docencia

Capaci
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DESPACHO: Juzgados: Penal del Circuito

SEDE: Barranquilla - Atlántico

Curso de 
Formacón 
Judicial

Publica
ciones

  73134478 REYES NUÑEZ LUIGUI JOSE 400,01  91,00 120,00  20,00  785,10  1 154,09   0,00

  32798051 SALAS RUIZ MARGARITA ROSA 385,72  83,00  98,39  10,00  773,71  2 196,60   0,00

  73144449 ALTAMIRANDA BALDIRIS CARLOS DE JESUS 342,86  80,00 120,00  30,00  753,40  3 180,54   0,00

  13840599 BUITRAGO ESTEVEZ JOSE YESID 357,15  85,00  81,61  10,00  680,88  4 147,12   0,00

  80026253 GARZON PEÑA HAROLD MANUEL 400,01  90,00  28,22   0,00  673,89  5 155,66   0,00

  73126651 GARCIA PEREZ DOMINGO RAFAEL 314,29  60,00 120,00  10,00  667,12  6 162,83   0,00

  91487683 CASTAÑEDA DUARTE ELKIN DARIO 328,57  92,00  47,11  20,00  654,85  7 167,17   0,00

  52498577 GARCIA OTALORA YENNY PATRICIA 342,86  73,00  15,39  10,00  638,51  8 197,26   0,00

  73133171 VARGAS MARQUEZ EFRAIN 314,29  97,00  96,89   0,00  634,59  9 126,41   0,00

  79487073 MASMELA ANDRADE CARLOS RAFAEL 300,00  89,00  39,22   0,00  579,21 10 150,99   0,00
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DESPACHO: Juzgados: Penal del Circuito

SEDE: Valledupar - Cesar

Curso de 
Formacón 
Judicial

Publica
ciones

  32798051 SALAS RUIZ MARGARITA ROSA 385,72  83,00  98,39  10,00  773,71  1 196,60   0,00

  73144449 ALTAMIRANDA BALDIRIS CARLOS DE JESUS 342,86  80,00 120,00  30,00  753,40  2 180,54   0,00

  80026253 GARZON PEÑA HAROLD MANUEL 400,01  90,00  28,22   0,00  673,89  3 155,66   0,00

  73126651 GARCIA PEREZ DOMINGO RAFAEL 314,29  60,00 120,00  10,00  667,12  4 162,83   0,00

  91487683 CASTAÑEDA DUARTE ELKIN DARIO 328,57  92,00  47,11  20,00  654,85  5 167,17   0,00

  73133171 VARGAS MARQUEZ EFRAIN 314,29  97,00  96,89   0,00  634,59  6 126,41   0,00

   6760841 TORRES TIBADUISA LUIS GERARDO 342,86  63,00  59,22  10,00  629,17  7 154,09   0,00

  79487073 MASMELA ANDRADE CARLOS RAFAEL 300,00  89,00  39,22   0,00  579,21  8 150,99   0,00
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DESPACHO: Juzgados: Penal del Circuito

SEDE: Bucaramanga - Santander

Curso de 
Formacón 
Judicial

Publica
ciones

  63369409 RAMIREZ CARVAJAL MARCELA 328,57  75,00 120,00  30,00  746,79  1 193,22   0,00

  91254091 GUTIERREZ ROMERO HAROLD MAURICIO 328,57  80,00 120,00  20,00  726,00  2 177,43   0,00

  80356170 PEREZ GALINDO JUAN CARLOS 357,15  95,00  33,72  20,00  688,52  3 182,65   0,00

  13840599 BUITRAGO ESTEVEZ JOSE YESID 357,15  85,00  81,61  10,00  680,88  4 147,12   0,00

  80026253 GARZON PEÑA HAROLD MANUEL 400,01  90,00  28,22   0,00  673,89  5 155,66   0,00

  73126651 GARCIA PEREZ DOMINGO RAFAEL 314,29  60,00 120,00  10,00  667,12  6 162,83   0,00

  91487683 CASTAÑEDA DUARTE ELKIN DARIO 328,57  92,00  47,11  20,00  654,85  7 167,17   0,00

   3064530 ALFONSO BELTRAN IGNACIO HUMBERTO 328,57  94,00  39,50  10,00  649,74  8 177,67   0,00

  52498577 GARCIA OTALORA YENNY PATRICIA 342,86  73,00  15,39  10,00  638,51  9 197,26   0,00

  73133171 VARGAS MARQUEZ EFRAIN 314,29  97,00  96,89   0,00  634,59 10 126,41   0,00

   6760841 TORRES TIBADUISA LUIS GERARDO 342,86  63,00  59,22  10,00  629,17 11 154,09   0,00

  79627565 RINCON BARREIRO MANUEL ADOLFO 328,57  70,00  55,45   0,00  602,95 12 148,93   0,00

  79712454 ROJAS ISAZA LUIS HERNANDO 300,00  71,00  44,56  20,00  588,45 13 152,89   0,00

  79487073 MASMELA ANDRADE CARLOS RAFAEL 300,00  89,00  39,22   0,00  579,21 14 150,99   0,00
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